October 1999 TOKO, Inc. Page 1
TK610xx
VDD
GND
Vref
OUT
VDD
OUT

INFORMATION
TK610xx
ORDERING INFORMATION
TAPE/REEL CODE
TL: Tape Left
Tape/Reel Code
TK610     S
Voltage Code
VOLTAGE CODE *
23 = 2.3 V
25 = 2.5 V
27 = 2.7 V
30 = 3.0 V
33 = 3.3 V
36 = 3.6 V
40 = 4.0 V
41 = 4.1 V
42 = 4.2 V
45 = 4.5 V
* Consult factory for availability of other voltages
01S
FEATURES
■ Very Low Quiescent Current ( 1 µA)
■ No External Components
■ Built In Hysteresis (5% typ.)
■ ±2 % Voltage Detection Accuracy
■ Miniature Package (SOT23-5)
APPLICATIONS
■ Battery Powered Systems
■ Wireless Telephones
■ Pagers
■ Personal Communications Equipment
■ Personal Digital Assistants
VOLTAGE DETECTOR
Page 2 October 1999 TOKO, Inc.
TK610xx
Note 1:  VERR = 100 * (VDET - Setting Voltage) / Setting Voltage expressed in %
Note 2:  HYS = 100 * (VHYS - VDET) / VDET expressed in %
Note 3:  The applied voltage is a pulse of VLOW = 0.8 V, VHIGH = VDET + 2 V
Note 4:  Power dissipation is 400 mW when mounted as recommended. Derate at 3.2 mW/°C for operation above 25 °C.
              Power dissipation is 200 mW in Free Air.  Derate at 1.6 mW/°C for operation above 25 °C.
Note 5:  Output sink current.
Note 6:  Output source current.
TK610xx ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
All Pins Except GND ................................................ 11 V
Power Dissipation (Note 4) ................................ 400 mW
Storage Temperature Range ................... -40 to +125 °C
Operating Temperature Range ................... -30 to +80 °C
Junction Temperature ........................................... 150 °C
LOBMYS RETEMARAP SNOITIDNOCTSET NIM PYT XAM STINU
V RRE ycaruccAegatloV 1etoN 2- 2+ %
SYH siseretsyH 2etoN 3 5 7 %
V HDD egatloVgnitarepOmumixaM 9 V
V LDD egatloVgnitarepOtsewoL 8.0 V
∆V TED
V TED * ∆T
egatloVnoitceteD
tneiciffeoCerutarepmeT
C°03- ≤ pot ≤ C°08 001± C°/mpp
t RD emiTyaleDnoitagaporPesiR 3etoN 001 cesµ
I LSS )L(tnerruCylppuS V DD V0.1= 0.1 Aµ
I MSS )M(tnerruCylppuS
V DD ,V0.5=
V0.2 ≤ egatloVgnitteS ≤ V0.5
0.1 0.2 Aµ
I HSS )H(tnerruCylppuS
V DD ,V0.7=
V2.4 ≤ egatloVgnitteS ≤ V0.5
5.1 0.3 Aµ
I 1NO )5etoN()1N(tnerruCtuptuO V SD V,V50.0= DD V8.0= 10.0 50.0 Am
I 2NO )5etoN()2N(tnerruCtuptuO V SD V,V5.0= DD V5.1= 0.2 0.4 Am